Town of North Reading

Massachusetts

Select Board

TOWN OF NORTH READING - SELECT BOARD
REVISED HYBRID MEETING NOTICE

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2023 AT 7:30 P.M.
TOWN HALL, 235 NORTH STREET IN ROOM 14
&

AND VIA ZOOM TECHNOLOGY

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82366018385

Meeting ID: 823 6601 8385

One tap mobile
+13126266799,,82366018385# US (Chicago)
+19292056099,,82366018385# US (New York)

Dial by your location
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
888 475 4499 US Toll-free
833 548 0276 US Toll-free
833 548 0282 US Toll-free
877 853 5257 US Toll-free
Meeting ID: 823 6601 8385

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdP1B2ecZW




AGENDA

1. 7:30 p.m. Call to Order in Open Session / Notice of Recording / Pledge of Allegiance
2. ‘Board Member Reports
3. Meeting Minutes

Review/Approve:
June 26, 2023 Open Session
July 17, 2023 Open Session

Acknowledgement of release of the following Select Board Executive
Session minutes:

11/06/2017
11/06/2017
09/18/2017
09/05/2017
8/21/2017
7/24/2017
7/6/2017
6/19/2017

SECTION 3
SECTION 6
SECTION 6
SECTION 6
SECTION 6
SECTION 6
SECTION 6
SECTION 3

CIVIL RIGHTS
104 LOWELL ROAD
REAL ESTATE
REAL ESTATE
REAL ESTATE
104 LOWELL ROAD
104 LOWELL ROAD
CIVIL RIGHTS

Acknowledgement of release of the following Select Board executive
session minutes, subject to any necessary redactions under the Public

Records Law:

11/06/2017
10/16/2017
09/18/2017
09/05/2017
8/21/2017
7/24/2017
6/19/2017
6/01/2017
5/23/2017
5/22/2017
4/3/2017

Acknowledgement of review and continued non-disclosure of the following

SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3

SSBC LITIGATION
OUTSTANDING LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION
SSBC LITIGATION

Select Board Executive Session minutes:

11/06/2017
11/06/2017
10/16/2017
10/02/2017
09/18/2017
09/18/2017
09/05/2017
8/21/2017

7/24/2017

7/24/2017

SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3
SECTION 3

FIRE UNION
DPW UNION
FIRE UNION
FIRE UNION
FIRE UNION
HEALTH INSURANCE
FIRE UNION
FIRE UNION
FIRE UNION
DPW UNION



10.
11.

12.
13.
14.

*Included in case a matter not reasonably anticipated by the Select Board needs to be discussed.

6/19/2017 SECTION3  NUE AGREEMENT

6/19/2017 SECTION3 NRAS

05/22/2017 SECTION3  HEALTH INSURANCE

04/24/2017 SECTION 3  COLLECTIVE BARGAINING/LIBRARY
UNION /FIRE, UNION/HEALTH
INSURANCE

4/3/2017 SECTION 3  FIRE UNION

7/17/2023 SECTION 3  OPEN MEETING LAW

8/07/2023 SECTION3  OPEN MEETING LAW

Wastewater Project Update

American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funds
Discuss Use of Funds
Votes May Be Taken

Fall Annual (October) Town Meeting
Review/Discuss Submitted Articles
Vote Warrant Article Recommendations
Vote to Sign Town Meeting Warrant

Street Acceptance: Eaton Circle
Vote of Intention and Order of Notice

Public Comment
Legal Bills

Appointments
Capital Improvement Planning Committee
Wastewater Project Committee

Town Administrator’s Report
0Old and New Business*

Adjourn



