RECEIVED ASER -5 AM 10: 01 TOWN CLEAR'S OFFICE

Town of North Reading

Massachusetts

Select Board

TOWN OF NORTH READING – SELECT BOARD REVISED HYBRID MEETING NOTICE

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2023 AT 7:30 P.M.

TOWN HALL, 235 NORTH STREET IN ROOM 14

&

AND VIA ZOOM TECHNOLOGY

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/82366018385

Meeting ID: 823 6601 8385

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,82366018385# US (Chicago) +19292056099,,82366018385# US (New York)

Dial by your location

- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- 888 475 4499 US Toll-free
- 833 548 0276 US Toll-free
- 833 548 0282 US Toll-free
- 877 853 5257 US Toll-free

Meeting ID: 823 6601 8385

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdPlB2ecZW

2023 SEP -5 AM 10:01

AGENDA

- 1. 7:30 p.m. Call to Order in Open Session / Notice of Recording / Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Board Member Reports
- 3. Meeting Minutes

Review/Approve:

June 26, 2023 Open Session July 17, 2023 Open Session

Acknowledgement of release of the following Select Board Executive Session minutes:

11/06/2017	SECTION 3	CIVIL RIGHTS
11/06/2017	SECTION 6	104 LOWELL ROAD
09/18/2017	SECTION 6	REAL ESTATE
09/05/2017	SECTION 6	REAL ESTATE
8/21/2017	SECTION 6	REAL ESTATE
7/24/2017	SECTION 6	104 LOWELL ROAD
7/6/2017	SECTION 6	104 LOWELL ROAD
6/19/2017	SECTION 3	CIVIL RIGHTS

Acknowledgement of release of the following Select Board executive session minutes, subject to any necessary redactions under the Public Records Law:

11/06/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
10/16/2017	SECTION 3	OUTSTANDING LITIGATION
09/18/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
09/05/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
8/21/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
7/24/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
6/19/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
6/01/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
5/23/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
5/22/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION
4/3/2017	SECTION 3	SSBC LITIGATION

Acknowledgement of review and continued non-disclosure of the following Select Board Executive Session minutes:

11/06/2017	SECTION 3	FIRE UNION
11/06/2017	SECTION 3	DPW UNION
10/16/2017	SECTION 3	FIRE UNION
10/02/2017	SECTION 3	FIRE UNION
09/18/2017	SECTION 3	FIRE UNION
09/18/2017	SECTION 3	HEALTH INSURANCE
09/05/2017	SECTION 3	FIRE UNION
8/21/2017	SECTION 3	FIRE UNION
7/24/2017	SECTION 3	FIRE UNION
7/24/2017	SECTION 3	DPW UNION

TOWN GLERIS OFFICE MASS.	6/19/2017 SECTION 3 NUE AGREEMENT 6/19/2017 SECTION 3 NRAS 05/22/2017 SECTION 3 HEALTH INSURANCE 04/24/2017 SECTION 3 COLLECTIVE BARGAINING/LIBRARY UNION /FIRE, UNION/HEALTH INSURANCE 4/3/2017 SECTION 3 FIRE UNION 7/17/2023 SECTION 3 OPEN MEETING LAW 8/07/2023 SECTION 3 OPEN MEETING LAW		
4.	Proclamation: Carmen DiChiara Day		
5.	Wastewater Project Update		
6.	American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funds Discuss Use of Funds Votes May Be Taken		
7.	Fall Annual (October) Town Meeting Review/Discuss Submitted Articles Vote Warrant Article Recommendations Vote to Sign Town Meeting Warrant		
8.	Street Acceptance: Eaton Circle Vote of Intention and Order of Notice		
9.	Public Comment		
10.	Legal Bills		
11.	Appointments Capital Improvement Planning Committee Wastewater Project Committee		
12.	Town Administrator's Report		
13.	Old and New Business*		
14.	Adjourn		

^{*}Included in case a matter not reasonably anticipated by the Select Board needs to be discussed.